
28 FEBRUARY 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

55980 84.22.009 

6756 84.22.009 

1149 84.23.079 

1421 84.23 .079 
55924 84.30.029 

55967 84.40.001 
6720 84.43.000 

55865 84.45.009 

55952 84 .45. 009 

55907 84.47 .009 

55906 84.47 .009 

55991 84.59 .051 

6758 84.59.059 
6759 84.59.059 
1433 84.59.059 

55956 

6721 
6740 
6739 
1445 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

6760 84. 61 . 021 

1425 85.01.049 

55909 85 .03 .001 

1444 85.11.009 

6741 85 .11.009 
1423 85.15.059 

1419 85.15.059 

1426 85.15.059 

55499} 
55500 
55501 
55866 

55923 
1427 

55852 

85.18.000 

85.18.000 

85.19.009 
85.19.059 
85.19.071 

55910 85.19.071 
1436 85.22.019 

55904 89. 03. 009 

56005 90.10.029 

6765 90.10.029 
55986 0.24.019 

55856 90.24.019 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/30-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

"Martin sheet stacker", peculiar for use in making packaging material 
(the stacking and conveying of the prepared printed, slotted and cut 
corrugated cardboard) 

Rolair air bearings, peculiar for use with air film material handling 
equipment 

Caterpillar 814 wheeled tractor fitted with bulldozer, peculiar for use 
in coal handling 

Highway earthboring machines, peculiar for use in power pole erection 
Flash steam peeling machine and volumetric infeed hopper, peculiar 

to use for peeling fruit and vegetables ( one only) 
Spring damper, peculiar for use in making domestic washing machines 
Schultz model GJ21 hot chamber die casting machine . . . . 
Unamuno model A-12 grooving machine complete with accessories, 

peculiar for use in the engineering system (1 only) 
Wisch pipe turning machine, type RA 32/80, with various accessories 

required for the maintenance of boiler tubes ( one only) 
SCM combination machine, model C35, peculiar for use in sawing, 

moulding and tenoning wood veneer to board 
SCM combination machine, type St. 4, peculiar for use in sawing, 

moulding and tenoning of wood and veneer to board 
609.6 mm vibratory bowel feeder with track for feeding Waddington 

and Duval press taps to testing equipment, peculiar for use in testing 
plastic Waddington and Duval press taps 

Conveyor automatic lubrication systems . . . . . . . . 
Murdon air operated centralised lubrication systems . . . . 
Peerless odorizer, peculiar to use for the detection of gas leakage in the 

gas industry 
Pure Aire Par regenerative dryers, peculiar for use to absorb moisture 

from compressed air by the use of activated alumina desiccant 
Remco rubber roller covering machine . . . . . . . . 
Rubbish baler shear beam . . . . . . . . . . 
Seifer portable hydraulic puncher for punching holes in steel plates 
Toroidal and C. Core winding machine, peculiar to use in making 

wound electromagnetic transformer cores from grain oriented silicon 
steel strip 

Sherwood Selpac QF3600 valve, peculiar for use in storage cylinders, 
for methane gas at pressures of 25 MPa containing backed burst disc 

Sinclair type MR-256 duplexer, frequencies 162.245 and 169 .95, 
peculiar for use in broadcasting engineering services 

Watch batteries, viz: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Varta 547, battery type being silver oxide, potential voltage 1.5 volts 

Industrial and laboratory furnaces, peculiar to use for the annealing 
of grain oriented steel toroidal cores and C. cores to relieve stresses 
incurred while winding to shape 

Schlatter wire butt welding machine, type E . . . . . . 
Audio limited wireless microphone system, complete with SM58 trans

mitter, receiver and carrying case (operating frequency 401-700 MHz) 
peculiar to use for radio station 

McMartin broadcast AM transmitter, model BA 2.5 K and accessory 
equipment, peculiar to use for broadcast transmission of commercial 
radio programmes 

RCA "TAC 100" universal portable communication units, complete 
with 0.5 W transmitter, 8 channel capacity equipped for operation on 
3 channels, heavy duty rechargeable battery and helical antenna, RCA 
model HCB51-BA 72-P23-P82-P42 complete with accessories 

Murata trimmer capacitors (TZ series), Hitachi tantalum capacitors, 
Murata ceramic capacitors, disc type, high voltage type; peculiar for 
use in making and repairing electronic equipment 

Toshiba Solidcon ceramic capacitors, used in aerial tuning units for 
transmitting antenna 

Krone ring main isolating switches and accessories, non oil type, 11 kV 
A.D.C. terminal blocks, type PJ-660-12WW . . . . . . 
Allen-Bradley model 1772 programmable control system,!_to control 

emergency alarm system (one only) 
Metering system electric control panel with preselector (one only) .. 
MSP-90 audio processor including Tri band AGC, peculiar to use in 

improving the quality of audio signals transmitted 
Hockney underwater weedcutters, model HC-10, peculiarfor use in 

cutting and removing weeds and marine growth from rivers and lakes 
(including hydro storage areas) (two only) 

Noritsu negative envelopers, models ENV-5, ENV-3A, ENV-M, 
ENV-W70A, peculiar for use in automatic insertion of strips of 
negatives into plastic envelopes in photographic laboratories 

Nuavc line up tables, light tables and plate developing sinks .. 
Conflow hydraulic test units, for measurement of oil flow and pressure 

in hydraulic systems 
Flow logic analyser, to be included in making and assembling variable 

volume air control dampers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

577 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

15 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

15 

15 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

99 

99 


