THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/30-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	55980	84.22.009	"Martin sheet stacker", peculiar for use in making packaging material (the stacking and conveying of the prepared printed, slotted and cut corrugated cardboard)	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6756	84.22.009	Rolair air bearings, peculiar for use with air film material handling equipment	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1149	84.23.079	Caterpillar 814 wheeled tractor fitted with bulldozer, peculiar for use in coal handling	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	1421 55924	84.23.079 84.30.029	Highway earthboring machines, peculiar for use in power pole erection Flash steam peeling machine and volumetric infeed hopper, peculiar to use for peeling fruit and vegetables (one only)	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	55967	84.40.001	Spring damper, peculiar for use in making domestic washing machines	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	6720 55865	84.43.000 84.45.009	Schultz model GJ21 hot chamber die casting machine Unamuno model A-12 grooving machine complete with accessories, peculiar for use in the engineering system (1 only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
н.о.	55952	84.45.009	Wisch pipe turning machine, type RA 32/80, with various accessories required for the maintenance of boiler tubes (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	55907	84.47.009	SCM combination machine, model C35, peculiar for use in sawing, moulding and tenoning wood veneer to board	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	55906	84.47.009	SCM combination machine, type St. 4, peculiar for use in sawing, moulding and tenoning of wood and veneer to board	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	55991	84.59.051	609.6 mm vibratory bowel feeder with track for feeding Waddington and Duval press taps to testing equipment, peculiar for use in testing plastic Waddington and Duval press taps	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6758	84.59.059	Conveyor automatic lubrication systems	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	6759 1433	84.59.059 84.59.059	Murdon air operated centralised lubrication systems Peerless odorizer, peculiar to use for the detection of gas leakage in the gas industry	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
н.о.	55956	84.59.059	Pure Aire Par regenerative dryers, peculiar for use to absorb moisture from compressed air by the use of activated alumina desiccant	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6721	84.59.059	Remco rubber roller covering machine	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6740	84.59.059	Rubbish baler shear beam Selfer portable hydraulic puncher for punching holes in steel plates	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK WN	6739 1445	84.59.059 84.59.059	Toroidal and C. Core winding machine, peculiar to use in making wound electromagnetic transformer cores from grain oriented silicon steel strip	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6760	84.61.021	Sherwood Selpac QF3600 valve, peculiar for use in storage cylinders, for methane gas at pressures of 25 MPa containing backed burst disc	Free*		
WN	1425	85.01.049	Sinclair type MR-256 duplexer, frequencies 162, 245 and 169.95, peculiar for use in broadcasting engineering services	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	55909	85.03.001	Watch batteries, viz:	Free*		
WN	1444	85.11.009	Industrial and laboratory furnaces, peculiar to use for the annealing of grain oriented steel toroidal cores and C. cores to relieve stresses incurred while winding to shape	Free*	Free*	10
AK	6741	85.11.009	Schlatter wire butt welding machine, type E	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1423	85.15.059	Audio limited wireless microphone system, complete with SM58 transmitter, receiver and carrying case (operating frequency 401–700 MHz)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1419	85.15.059	McMartin broadcast AM transmitter, model BA 2.5 K and accessory equipment, peculiar to use for broadcast transmission of commercial	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1426	85.15.059	radio programmes RCA "TAC 100" universal portable communication units, complete with 0.5 W transmitter, 8 channel capacity equipped for operation on 3 channels, heavy duty rechargeable battery and helical antenna, RCA model HCB51-BA72-P23-P82-P42 complete with accessories	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	55499 55500 55501	85.18.000	Murata trimmer capacitors (TZ series), Hitachi tantalum capacitors, Murata ceramic capacitors, disc type, high voltage type; peculiar for use in making and repairing electronic equipment	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55866	85.18.000	Toshiba Solidcon ceramic capacitors, used in aerial tuning units for transmitting antenna	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	55923	85.19.009	Krone ring main isolating switches and accessories, non oil type, 11 kV	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	1427 55852	85.19.059 85.19.071	A.D.C. terminal blocks, type PJ-660-12WW Allen-Bradley model 1772 programmable control system, to control	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. WN	55910 1436	85.19.071 85.22.019	emergency alarm system (one only) Metering system electric control panel with preselector (one only) MSP-90 audio processor including Tri band AGC, peculiar to use in	Free*	Free*	10 10
н.о.	55904	89.03.009	improving the quality of audio signals transmitted Hockney underwater weedcutters, model HC-10, peculiarfor use in cutting and removing weeds and marine growth from rivers and lakes	Free*		
н.о.	56005	90.10.029	(including hydro storage areas) (two only) Noritsu negative envelopers, models ENV-5, ENV-3A, ENV-M, ENV-W70A, peculiar for use in automatic insertion of strips of	Free*	Free*	99
AK H.O.	6765 55986	90.10.029 0.24.019	negatives into plastic envelopes in photographic laboratories Nuavc line up tables, light tables and plate developing sinks Conflow hydraulic test units, for measurement of oil flow and pressure	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	55856	90.24.019	in hydraulic systems Flow logic analyser, to be included in making and assembling variable volume air control dampers	Free*		